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ACTIVITIES PROGRAM
Accompanied
ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
Alliance mets Saturday 22 February 2025 26790 Suze-la- Adult: 432 €. Université du Vin 04 7597 21 30
etvins en Opening hours between 9 am Rousse
restaurant and 5 pm.
Ala Saturday 31 May 2025 Array 26790 Suze-la- Adult: 168 €. Université du Vin 047597 21 30
découverte du between 10 am and 12.30 pm. Le Village Rousse
secret du
whisky
Animation in the shops
ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
Mois du bien From 02/11 to 30/11/2024, Array 26130 Saint-Paul-Tr One price: 16 to 30 €. L'Odyssée O 04268301 21
étre daily between 10 am and 8 375 Chemin ois-Chateaux
pm. des
Goumoux
Village de Noél From Saturday 30 November Array 26130 Saint-Paul-Tr Free of charge. Mairie de Saint-Pa 047596 78 78
to Sunday 1st of December le Courreau ois-Chateaux ul-Trois-Chateaux
2024 between 10 am and 11
pm.
Beginners' course
ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
Vins insolites Sunday 22 June 2025 Opening Array 26790 Suze-la- One price: 258 €. Université du Vin 047597 21 30
hours between 9 am and 5.30 Le Village Rousse
pm.
Brunch
ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
Brunch du All year round, every Sunday Array 26130 Saint-Paul-Tr One price: 30 €. Le Victoria 0475918475
Victoria between 11 am and 3 pm. 15 place de ois-Chateaux boutique hotel
Boutique Hotel I'Esplan
Car boot
ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
Vide dressing Sunday 1st of December 2024 Array 26290 Donzére
between 9 am and 5 pm. Cité des
chénes
Bourse aux Sunday 1st of December 2024 Espace 84820 Visan Free of charge. Les p'tits visanais 06 48 49 03 98
jouets Opening hours on Sunday Gérard
between 9 am and 5 pm. Sautel




ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
Flea market - Saturday 3 August 2024. Array 07700 Bourg-Saint- Free of charge. Mairie de Bourg- 04 75 54 56 63
Garage sale Saturday 7 September 2024. Andéol Saint-Andéol 06 83 58 41 56
Saturday 5 October 2024.
Saturday 2 November 2024.
Saturday 7 December 2024.
vide grenier Sunday 8 December 2024 salle des 26130 Clansayes Free of charge. Mr et Mme Barras 06 034867 24
between 10 am and 5 pm. fetes Régis
vide grenier Saturday 5 April 2025 between 2 avenue 26130 Saint-Paul-Tr Free of charge. APEL de I'école
APE 9 amand 5 pm. louis girard ois-Chateaux Sainte-Marie
Commemoration
ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
Commémoratio Sunday 8 May Ceremonial Array 26790 Rochegude Les Anciens 047504 8112
ndu 8 Mai schedule at 11.20 am. Combattants
Commémoratio Sunday 8 May Ceremonial Array 26790 Suze-la- Les Anciens 04 7504 81 22
n du 8 Mai schedule at 9.40 am. Rousse Combattants
Comémoration Monday 11 November at 9.20 Array 26790 Suze-la- Free of charge. Les Anciens 0783221745
du 11 am. Place champ Rousse Combattants
Novembre de mars
Concert
ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
ERIC Friday 29 November 2024. Array 84600 Valréas Full price: 13 €, Théatre du Rond 0490352145
TOMASINI - 21 Rue du Reduced price: 8 €, Point 06 52 58 32 52
CONCERT Berteuil Child: 5 €.
Choeur Saturday 30 November 2024 Cathédrale 26130 Saint-Paul-Tr Adult: 18 to 20 €. Choeur Européen 06 22803024
Européen de between 5 pm and 6.30 pm. ois-Chateaux de Vaison-la-
Provence Romaine
concert de Friday 6 December 2024 salle du 26130 Saint-Restitut Full price: 25 €. St Restitut, Nature 06 80 51 31 95
I'Avent between 7.30 pm and 11 pm. chéne blanc et patrimoine
Concert de Saturday 7 December 2024 Array 26700 Pierrelatte Free to participate. Ensemble Vocal 06 26 25 26 15
Noél between 3 pm and 4.30 pm. Place de du Rocher
I'église
Concert de Saturday 14 December 2024 Array 26290 Donzére Free to participate. Mairie de Donzere 04 754970 30
Noél at 5 pm. 2 Rue de la
Sacristie
Concert de Saturday 14 December 2024 Array 26130 Saint-Paul-Tr Free to participate. Ensemble Vocal 06 26 25 26 15
Noél between 3 pm and 4.30 pm. Rue de ois-Chateaux du Rocher
Monseigneur
Sibour
Concert de Tuesday 17 December 2024 at Array 26290 Donzére Free of charge. Mairie de Donzere 04 7549 70 30
Noél de I'école 8.30 pm. Rue de la
de musique Chocolaterie
Concert Thursday 19 December 2024 Array 26130 Saint-Paul-Tr Full price: from 25 €, Mairie de Saint-Pa 047596 78 78
Joseph Kamel between 8.30 pm and 10 pm. Salle fontaine ois-Chateaux | Reduced price: from 12 ul-Trois-Chateaux
€.
Concert du Wednesday 1st of January at 5 Array 26230 Grignan Free to participate. Comité des 04 75 46 59 47
Nouvel An pm. Rue Saint Orgues
Sauveur
Saison Sunday 26 January 2025 at 5 Salle Henri 26700 La Garde- Free access. Musiques et 047504 41 38
Musicale 2024 | pm. Sunday 16 February 2025 Girard Adhémar Culture
- 2025 at 5 pm. Sunday 13 April 2025
at 5 pm. Sunday 25 May 2025
at 6 pm.
Spectacle de Saturday 8 March 2025 Place du 14 26130 Saint-Paul-Tr Full price: from 45 €, Mairie de Saint-Pa 047596 78 78
Roberto between 8.30 pm and 10 pm. Juillet ois-Chateaux | Reduced price: from 20 ul-Trois-Chateaux
Alagna : "Hors Salle fontaine €.




ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
la loi"
Conference
ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
"Deux, qui Saturday 7 December 2024 La Barraliere 26790 Tulette Free of charge. Tulettissime 07 52 04 07 47
lisaient la mer" between 5 pm and 6 pm. 1658 chemin
de la ferme
Barraliére
La nuit de la Saturday 25 January 2025 at Array 26700 Pierrelatte Free of charge. Mairie de 04 7598 54 58
lecture 5.30 pm. Bd Einstein Pierrelatte
Avenue du
Maréchal
Juin
Course
ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
Introduction to From Saturday 25 to Sunday Le Chateau 26790 Suze-la- Adult: 396 €. Université du Vin 047597 21 30
wine tasting 26 January 2025 Opening Rousse
weekend hours between 9 am and 6 pm.
From Saturday 22 to Sunday
23 February 2025 Opening
hours between 9 am and 6 pm.
From Saturday 5 to Sunday 6
April 2025 Opening hours
between 9 am and 6 pm. From
Saturday 17 to Sunday 18 May
2025 Opening hours at 9 am.
From Saturday 14 to Sunday
15 June 2025 Opening hours
at 9 am.
Alliance mets Saturday 22 February 2025 26790 Suze-la- Adult: 432 €. Université du Vin 047597 21 30
etvins en Opening hours between 9 am Rousse
restaurant and 5 pm.
Vins et Saturday 12 October 2024 Le Chéateau 26790 Suze-la- Adult: 89 €. Université du Vin 047597 21 30
fromages Opening hours between 10 am Rousse
and 1.30 pm. Saturday 8
March 2025 Opening hours
between 10 am and 1.30 pm.
Saturday 12 April 2025
Opening hours between 10 am
and 1.30 pm. Saturday 17 May
2025 Opening hours between
10 am and 1.30 pm.
Create your Saturday 23 November 2024 Le Chéateau 26790 Suze-la- Adult: 168 €. Université du Vin 047597 21 30
own vintage between 10 am and 12.30 pm. Rousse
wine Saturday 8 March 2025
between 10 am and 12.30 pm.
Saturday 24 May 2025
between 10 am and 12.30 pm.
Week end de p From Saturday 22 to Sunday Chateau 26790 Suze-la- Adult: 396 €. Université du Vin 04 7597 21 30
erfectionnemen | 23 March 2025 Opening hours Rousse
tala between 9 am and 5.30 pm.
dégustation
des vins
Escale vins Saturday 22 March 2025 le Chateau 26790 Suze-la- Adult: 258 €. Université du Vin 047597 21 30
Opening hours between 9 am Rousse
and 5.30 pm.
Les mystéres Saturday 12 April 2025 le Chateau 26790 Suze-la- Adult: 258 €. Université du Vin 04759721 30
du chai a Opening hours daily between 9 Rousse
Chateauneuf am and 5 pm. Saturday 17
du Pape May 2025 Opening hours daily
between 9 am and 5 pm.
Vins mythiques | Sunday 13 April 2025 Opening le Chateau 26790 Suze-la- Adult: 395 €. Université du Vin 047597 21 30
etvins hours between 9 am and 4 pm. Rousse
d'exception




ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
Ala Saturday 31 May 2025 Array 26790 Suze-la- Adult: 168 €. Université du Vin 047597 21 30
découverte du between 10 am and 12.30 pm. Le Village Rousse
secret du
whisky
Vins insolites Sunday 22 June 2025 Opening Array 26790 Suze-la- One price: 258 €. Université du Vin 04759721 30
hours between 9 am and 5.30 Le Village Rousse
pm.
Dance evening
ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
Menu Saint Tuesday 31 December 2024. Array 26130 Saint-Paul-Tr Adult: 140 €. Hotel-Restaurant 04 7597 29 29
Sylvestre 14 rue du ois-Chateaux Villa Augusta
Serre Blanc
Dinner / Meal show
ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
Menu autour From 01/12/2024 to Array 26130 Saint-Paul-Tr Adult: 130 €. Hotel-Restaurant 04 7597 29 29
de la truffe 16/03/2025, every Sunday. 14 rue du ois-Chateaux Villa Augusta
Serre Blanc
Diner spectacle Saturday 14 December 2024 Array 26700 Pierrelatte One price: 20 €. 04 75 04 07 98
du Téléthon at 8 pm. Salle des
fétes
7 Avenue du
Maréchal
Juin
Exhibition
ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL

Parenthese From 06/10/2024 to 3 passage de 26130 Saint-Restitut Free of charge. 06 23 66 96 45
photojournalis 04/01/2025, daily. la Cure

me 2024 :

Edward Kaprov
"Lignes de
front"
Créches du From 10/11/2024 to Array 26230 Grignan Adult: 5.50 €, Child: SARL Provence 04 75 46 91 68
Monde 16/02/2025, daily. La Petite 3.80 €, Group adults: Miniatures
Tuiliére 4.50 €.
"Terre intime" From 15/11/2024 to Maison de la 26230 Valaurie Free of charge. 04 7596 01 29
exposition de 19/01/2025 on Monday, tour 1 rue des
Stéphanie Thursday, Friday, Saturday écoles
Pelletrat and Sunday between 2 pm
and 6 pm.
Créche a la From 24/11/2024 to Array 26230 Roussas Free access. Mairie Roussas 04759854 24
Chapelle St 23/02/2025, daily. 730 route du
Joseph sanctuaire
Noél atelier From Saturday 30 November Array 26700 La Garde- L'Atelier d'Art - 06 33 39 96 12
d'art Hélene to Sunday 1st of December 30 rue de la Adhémar Galerie Héléne
Marano 2024 between 11.30 am and 6 Fontaine Marano
pm. From Saturday 7 to
Sunday 8 December 2024
between 11.30 am and 6 pm.
From Friday 13 to Sunday 15
December 2024 between
11.30 am and 6 pm.

Animated From 01/12/2024 to Array 26230 Grignan Association pour la 06 08 88 51 70
Christmas crib 31/01/2025, daily between 10 Rue Saint sauvegarde et 04 75 46 56 75
(at the church) am and 6 pm. Sauveur restauration de la

Collégiale Saint
Sauveur




ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
Creche de From 15/12 to 30/01, daily Eglise Saint 84600 Grillon Free of charge. Mairie de Grillon 04 90 3500 81
Noél between 10 am and 5 pm. Agathe
Creche de From 15/12 to 30/01, daily Eglise 26770 Salles-sous- Free access. Mairie- Salles- 04 7553 55 38
Noél between 10 am and 6 pm. Bois Sous-Bois
Beautiful From 01/02 to 15/11/2024, Array 07150 Orgnac- Free access. Aven d'Orgnac - 04 753865 10
beasts, animal daily. From 21/12/2024 to 2240 route de I'Aven Grand Site de
art, past and 05/01/2025, daily except on I'Aven France
present’, a January 1st and December
photo 25th.
exhibition at
Aven d'Orgnac
Exposition From 01/06 to 31/08 Opening Array 26700 La Garde- Free access. Ghislaine Perrin 06 11 68 38 68
permanente - hours daily between 2 pm and Impasse du Adhémar Vidoz
Peintures de 6 pm. Grand Cellier
Ghislaine
Perrin-Vidoz
Fair or show
ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
Salon du From Saturday 26 to Sunday Array 26700 Pierrelatte Full price: 5 €. Lames du Sud
couteau d'art 27 October between 9 am and Avenue du
6 pm. Maréchal
Juin
Festival
ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
Les Musicales From 18/07 to 25/07/2025, Cour du 26130 Saint-Paul-Tr Prices not available. Divertimento 04 75 05 14 09
en Tricastin daily. Chateau de ois-Chateaux
Suze la
Rousse
Espace Gare
de St Paul
Trois
Chéateaux
Fireworks
ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
Feu d'artifice Saturday 14 December 2024 Array 26290 Donzére Free of charge. Mairie de Donzere 04 7549 70 30
at 6.30 pm. Rue
d'Aiguebelle
Fireworks Saturday 28 December 2024 Array 84110 Vaison-la- Free access. Mairie de Vaison 04 90 36 50 00
display at 6 pm. Romaine la Romaine
Feu d'artifice Sunday 14 July at 10.30 pm. Array 07150 Vallon-Pont- Free of charge. Mairie 04 7588 02 06
d'Arc
Guided tour
ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
1 000 ans From 01/09 to 31/12/2024, Array 26790 Suze-la- Full price: 8 €, Reduced EPCC Chateaux 04 7591 83 50
d'histoire daily at 2.30 pm. BP9 Rousse price: 6 €. Free entry for de la Drome
children < 12 years.
Destination From 14/12/2024 to Array 26790 Suze-la- Adult: 5 to 150 €. Artisans de la 06 80 34 93 19
Truffes avec 01/03/2025, every Saturday 147 rue des Rousse Truffe Noire
les artisans de and Sunday. escuraillier
la truffe noire Chateau de
Suze la




ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
Rousse
Illuminations
ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
Village de Noél From Saturday 30 November Array 26130 Saint-Paul-Tr Free of charge. Mairie de Saint-Pa 047596 78 78
to Sunday 1st of December le Courreau ois-Chateaux ul-Trois-Chateaux
2024 between 10 am and 11
pm.
Introductory/discovery
ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
Vins et Saturday 12 October 2024 Le Chéateau 26790 Suze-la- Adult: 89 €. Université du Vin 047597 21 30
fromages Opening hours between 10 am Rousse
and 1.30 pm. Saturday 8
March 2025 Opening hours
between 10 am and 1.30 pm.
Saturday 12 April 2025
Opening hours between 10 am
and 1.30 pm. Saturday 17 May
2025 Opening hours between
10 am and 1.30 pm.
Local festival
ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
Noél dans la From 30/11/2024 to Array 26130 Saint-Paul-Tr Free access. Mairie de Saint-Pa 047596 78 78
ville 04/01/2025, daily. ois-Chateaux ul-Trois-Chéateaux
Lottery
ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
Super loto Friday 29 November 2024 at Array 84500 Bolléne 06 89 27 23 23
8.30 pm.
Loto RCB Saturday 30 November 2024. Array 07700 Bourg-Saint- Free of charge. Rugby Club
11-15 Andéol Bourguésan
avenue Notre
Dame
Loto Sunday 1st of December 2024 Array 26290 Donzére 04 75 04 07 98
at 3 pm. Rue de la
Chocolaterie
Loto spécial Sunday 1st of December 2024 Array 26700 Pierrelatte 04 75 04 07 98
Noél at 2 pm. 7 avenue
Maréchal
Juin
Grand loto Tuesday 3 December 2024 at Array 26700 Pierrelatte UNRPA 04 75 04 07 98
annuel 2 pm. 7 avenue
Maréchal
Juin
Loto Sunday 15 December 2024 at Array 84430 Mondragon
3 pm.
Loto UNRPA Sunday 19 January 2025 at 2 Array 07700 Bourg-Saint- Free of charge.
pm. 11-15 Andéol
avenue Notre
Dame




ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
Loto Union Sunday 2 February 2025 at 2 Array 07700 Bourg-Saint- Free of charge.
Sportive pm. 11-15 Andéol
Bourguésanne Avenue Notre
Dame
Loto RCB Saturday 22 February 2025. Array 07700 Bourg-Saint- Free of charge.
11-15 Andéol
avenue Notre
Dame
Market
ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
Marché All year round, every Friday. Marché 84500 Bollene Mairie de Bolléne 04 90 40 51 00
hebdomadaire hebdomadair
Bolléne e
Place du 18
juin
Marché From 01/01 to 31/12, every Place du 26130 Saint-Restitut Mairie de St 0475047171
hebdomadaire Saturday. colonel Restitut
Bertrand
Marché From 01/01 to 31/12, every Array 26130 Saint-Paul-Tr Mairie de Saint-Pa 047596 78 78
hebdomadaire Tuesday. ois-Chateaux ul-Trois-Chateaux
Marché From 01/01 to 31/12, every 2 place du 26790 La Baume-de- Mairie de La 04 7598 10 31
hebdomadaire Thursday. Tricastin Transit Baume de Transit
Marché From 01/01 to 31/12 Opening Place du 26290 Donzére Mairie de Donzere 04 754970 30
hebdomadaire hours on Saturday . Champ de
Mars
Small Saturday | All year round, every Saturday Cours Jean 84600 Valréas Office de Tourisme 04903504 71
produce between 8 am and 12 pm. Jaures Pays de Grignan -
market Enclave des
Papes
Marché From 01/01 to 31/12, every Array 26700 Pierrelatte Mairie de 04 75 96 97 00
hebdomadaire Friday between 8 am and 12 Pierrelatte
pm.
Marché des From 01/01 to 31/12, every Place de la 26130 Saint-Paul-Tr Mairie de Saint-Pa 047596 78 78
producteurs et Sunday between 9 am and Libération ois-Chateaux ul-Trois-Chateaux
des créateurs 12.30 pm.
Marché From 30/10 to 31/12, every Place E Lerat 26780 Malataverne Free of charge. Mairie de 04 75 90 69 00
hebdomadaire Wednesday between 7.30 am Malataverne
and 1 pm.
Marché de Friday 29 November 2024 Eglise 26790 Suze-la- Free access. Les Amis de 06 749300 78
Noél a I'église between 9 am and 9 pm. Rousse I'église
Marché de Saturday 30 November 2024 Place de La 26230 Roussas Free of charge. Association culture 06 23 24 02 93
Noél de between 2 pm and 9 pm. Halle - Les et festivités a
Roussas Sunday 1st of December 2024 jardins de la Roussas
between 10 am and 6 pm. Vence
Marché de Saturday 30 November 2024 Centre du 84600 Richerenches Free of charge. 07 66 45 30 23
Noél between 9.01 am and 6.01 pm. village
Marché de From Saturday 30 November Salle des 26790 Suze-la- Free entry. Mairie de Suze la 06 07 09 05 62
Noél des to Sunday 1st of December Fétes Rousse Rousse
Artisans 2024 between 10 am and 6 Traversée du
Créateurs pm. college
Marché de Friday 6 December 2024 Array 26700 Pierrelatte Free entry. Mairie de 04 7596 12 00
Noél - La between 10 am and 5 pm. 14 avenue Pierrelatte
Pastourelle Charles
Jaume
Marché de From Friday 6 to Sunday 8 Array 26700 Pierrelatte Free access. Mairie de 04 75 04 07 98
Noél December 2024. Pierrelatte
marché de Saturday 7 December 2024 Salle Rodet 26790 Rochegude Free access. Mairie de 047504 8112
Noél between 10.30 am and 5 pm. Boulodrome Rochegude
Marché de Saturday 7 December 2024 Array 07700 Bourg-Saint- Free entry. Caveau viticole 04 755451 85




ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
Noél between 10 am and 8 pm. 1429 Chemin Andéol Chateau des
gastronomique de Vinsas Amoureuses
au Domaine SCEA
les
Amoureuses
Marché de Saturday 7 December 2024 Array 84430 Mondragon Free access. 0669438651
Noél between 10 am and 6 pm. 201 avenue
de la
libération
Marché de Sunday 8 December 2024 Array 07700 Saint- Free access. Association La 06 77 26 87 65
Noél between 9 am and 6 pm. Reméze Ribambelle
Fétes de Noél From Friday 13 to Sunday 15 Array 26700 La Garde- Free access. Multiloisirs 04 7504 41 09
December 2024. Place Perriod Adhémar
Marché de From Saturday 14 to Sunday Place du 26290 Donzére Free of charge. Mairie de Donzere 04 7549 70 30
Noél 15 December 2024. Champ de
Mars
Destination From 14/12/2024 to Array 26790 Suze-la- Adult: 5 to 150 €. Artisans de la 06 80 349319
Truffes avec 01/03/2025, every Saturday 147 rue des Rousse Truffe Noire
les artisans de and Sunday. escuraillier
la truffe noire Chéateau de
Suze la
Rousse
Ouverture Sunday 15 December 2024 Place de 26130 Saint-Paul-Tr Free access. Le Marché des
officielle between 9.30 am and 12.30 I'esplan ois-Chateaux Trufficulteurs de
marché aux pm. Saint Paul Trois
truffes Chateaux
Marché aux From 15/12/2024 to Place de 26130 Saint-Paul-Tr Free access. Le Marché des 04 75 96 59 60
Truffes Noire 16/03/2025 Opening hours on I'Esplan ois-Chateaux Trufficulteurs de
du Tricastin Sunday between 10 am and Saint Paul Trois
12.30 pm. Chateaux
Marché de Sunday 15 December 2024 Array 07700 Bourg-Saint- Free access. Mairie de Bourg- 04 75 54 85 00
Noél - Noél a between 11 am and 7 pm. Avenue Marc Andéol Saint-Andéol
Pradelle Pradelle
Meal organised by an association
ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
Féte des Saturday 30 November 2024 Array 26700 Pierrelatte One price: 5to 18 €. Mairie de 04 75 04 07 98
vendanges du at 6.30 pm. Salle des Pierrelatte
coeur fétes
9 Avenue du
Maréchal
Juin
Destination Saturday 14 December 2024 Array 26230 Grignan One price: 59 €. Syndicat de la 04 7500 01 01
Truffes Repas at 7.30 pm. Ferme Truffe Noire du 06 80 34 93 19
exceptionnel Chapouton Tricastin, Pays de
autour de la route de Grignan, Enclave
truffe noire du Montélimar des Papes
Tricastin
accompagné
de trufficulteurs
Movie screening
ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
CINE CLUB : Tuesday 10 December 2024 Array 26230 Roussas Full price: from 5 €, Association culture 06 23 24 02 93
"La vie est Schedules of representation Espace Saint- Reduced price: from 4 et festivités a
belle" film on Tuesday between 8 pm and Germain, €, Child: from 3 €. Roussas
américain de 10.10 pm. théatre de
Frank Capra Roussas rue
Canta bise
Récital Friday 20 December 2024 Array 26230 Roussas Full price: from 14 €, Association culture 06 23 24 02 93
clarinette et between 8 pm and 9.10 pm. Espace Saint- Reduced price: from 10 et festivités a
harpe Germain, €, Child: from 7 €. Roussas




ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
théatre de
Roussas rue
Canta bise
CINE NOEL : Friday 27 December 2024 Array 26230 Roussas Full price: from 5 €, Association culture 06 23 24 02 93
"Noél chez les Schedules of representation Espace Saint- Reduced price: from 4 et festivités a
Muppets" on Friday between 5 pm and Germain, €, Child: from 3 €. Roussas
6.15 pm. théatre de
Roussas rue
Canta bise
Open doors
ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
Portes From Saturday 30 November Quatrtier les 26700 La Garde- Domaine Bonetto- 047552 14 38
ouvertes de to Sunday 1st of December Jaffagnards Adhémar Fabrol 04 75 04 07 98
Noél 2024 between 11 am and 7
pm.
Opera
ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
Diffusion de Friday 13 December 2024 Array 26700 Pierrelatte Free of charge. Mairie de 04 75 04 07 98
I'Opéra between 8 pm and 11.30 pm. Rue des Pierrelatte
Cendrillon Pénitents
Outstanding opening for one-off events
ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
Portes From Saturday 30 November Quartier les 26700 La Garde- Domaine Bonetto- 04 7552 14 38
ouvertes de to Sunday 1st of December Jaffagnards Adhémar Fabrol 04 75 04 07 98
Noél 2024 between 11 am and 7
pm.
Regular market
ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
Marché From 01/01 to 31/12, every Place du 26790 Bouchet Free access. Mairie de Bouchet 047504 8011
Hebdomadaire Sunday between 7.30 am and Village
12 pm.
Marché All year round, every Place 84430 Mondragon Free access. Mairie de 0490408251
hebdomadaire Wednesday. Albertine Montdragon
Roche
Marché All year round, every Friday. Marché 84500 Bollene Mairie de Bolléne 04 90 40 51 00
hebdomadaire hebdomadair
Bollene e
Place du 18
juin
Marché From 01/01 to 31/12, every Place du 26130 Saint-Restitut Mairie de St 0475047171
hebdomadaire Saturday. colonel Restitut
Bertrand
Marché du From 01/01 to 31/12 Opening Place du 26790 Suze-la- Mairie de Suze la 04 7504 81 22
village hours on Friday between 8 am Champs de Rousse Rousse
and 12.30 pm. Mars
Market All year round, every Saturday. Place du 26230 Réauville Mairie de 04 759851 16
village Réauville
Marché From 01/01 to 31/12, every Array 26130 Saint-Paul-Tr Mairie de Saint-Pa 047596 78 78
hebdomadaire Tuesday. ois-Chateaux ul-Trois-Chateaux




ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
Marché From 01/01 to 31/12, every 2 place du 26790 La Baume-de- Mairie de La 047598 10 31
hebdomadaire Thursday. Tricastin Transit Baume de Transit
Marché From 01/01 to 31/12, every Array 26200 Montélimar 04 75 00 25 00
hebdomadaire Saturday. place des
samedi matin clercs
place de
I'Europe
Weekly Market All year round, every Friday. Array 26230 Chamaret Mairie de 04 75 46 50 82
Le Village Chamaret
Marché From 01/01 to 31/12 Opening Place du 26290 Donzére Mairie de Donzere 04 754970 30
hebdomadaire hours on Saturday . Champ de
Mars
Small Saturday | All year round, every Saturday Cours Jean 84600 Valréas Office de Tourisme 0490350471
produce between 8 am and 12 pm. Jaures Pays de Grignan -
market Enclave des
Papes
Weekly market All year round, every Sunday Array 26230 Valaurie Mairie de Valaurie 04 7598 51 28
between 8 am and 12 pm
except on January 1st and
December 25th.
Weekly market | All year round, every Saturday Array 26130 Montségur- Mairie Monségur- 0475981073
between 8 am and 12 pm Place sur-Lauzon sur-Lauzon
except on January 1st and Frédéric
December 25th. Cancelled in Mistral
case of bad weather.
Market Throughout the year : every Array 07700 Bourg-Saint- Free access.
Wednesday. Andéol
Weekly market | All year round, every Tuesday 26230 Grignan Mairie - Grignan 04 75 46 50 06
between 8 am and 12 pm
except on January 1st and
December 25th. Cancelled in
case of bad weather.
Weekly market All year round, every Friday Array 26770 Taulignan Commune de 04 75 53 67 90
between 8 am and 12 pm Taulignan
except on January 1st and
December 25th. Cancelled in
case of bad weather.
Marché Throughout the year : every Array 26220 Dieulefit Mairie de Dieulefit 04 75 46 42 49
hebdomadaire Friday from 9 AM to 1 PM. Face a 04 75 46 96 80
du Vendredi I'Hopital
Local
Mercredi : All year round, every Array 84600 Valréas Mairie de Valréas 04 90 35 00 45
Marché Wednesday.
hebdomadaire
de Valréas
Samedi : All year round, every Saturday Array 84600 Grillon Mairie de Grillon 04 90 35 00 81
Marché between 8 am and 12 pm.
hebdomadaire
de Grillon
Marché From 01/01 to 31/12, every Array 26700 Pierrelatte Mairie de 04 75 96 97 00
hebdomadaire Friday between 8 am and 12 Pierrelatte
pm.
Weekly market From 01/01 to 31/12, every Centre ville 26110 Nyons Free of charge. Mairie 04 75 26 50 00
Thursday between 7 am and 1
pm.
Marché des From 01/01 to 31/12, every Place de la 26130 Saint-Paul-Tr Mairie de Saint-Pa 047596 78 78
producteurs et Sunday between 9 am and Libération ois-Chateaux ul-Trois-Chateaux
des créateurs 12.30 pm.
Marché a From 01/01 to 31/12, every Place du 26790 Tulette Mairie de Tulette 04 7598 32 02
Thémes Monday between 8.30 am and Cours
12.30 pm.
Marché From 30/10 to 31/12, every Place E Lerat 26780 Malataverne Free of charge. Mairie de 04 75 90 69 00
hebdomadaire Wednesday between 7.30 am Malataverne

and 1 pm.




Show

ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
The Odyssée From 29/03 to 30/12/2024, Array 84100 Orange Reduced price: 18 €, Théatre Antique 0490511760
Sonore daily. Subject to favorable Rue Adult: 22 €. d'Orange
weather. Madeleine
Roch
ERIC Friday 29 November 2024. Array 84600 Valréas Full price: 13 €, Théatre du Rond 0490 3521 45
TOMASINI - 21 Rue du Reduced price: 8 €, Point 06 52 58 32 52
CONCERT Berteuil Child: 5 €.
Lecture en Saturday 30 November 2024 Array 26290 Donzére Free of charge. Médiatheque 04 7551 75 40
musique at 10.30 am. Espace
culturel
Place du
Champ de
Mars
Le voyage de Saturday 30 November 2024 salle des 26790 La Baume-de- Free to participate. Bibliothéque La 047598 10 31
rézé between 8 pm and 9 pm. fétes Transit Baume du livre
route de
valréas
Spectacle Sunday 1st of December 2024 | Espace Saint- 26230 Roussas Full price: 12 €, Association culture 06 23 24 02 93
jeunesse : Schedules of representation Germain, Reduced price: 8 €, et festivités a
"Pinocchio" on Sunday between 11 am théatre de Child: 5 €. Roussas
and 11.55 am and between 4 Roussas rue
pm and 4.55 pm. Canta bise
CASSANDRE | Sunday 1st of December 2024. Array 84600 Valréas Full price: 12 €, Contes et 06 30211384
21 Rue du Reduced price: 9 €. Rencontres 0490 3521 45
Berteuil Free entry for children < 06 52 58 32 52
12 years.
Croc'livres Wednesday 6 November 2024. Array 26700 Pierrelatte Free of charge. Bibliothéque 04 75 98 54 58
Wednesday 4 December 2024. | 2 Bd Einstein Municipale
La planéte aux Sunday 8 December 2024. Array 26700 Pierrelatte Free of charge. Mairie de 04 7504 07 98
bonbons Rue des Pierrelatte
Pénitents
Lire et partager Wednesday 13 November Array 26290 Donzére Free of charge. Médiatheque 04 7551 75 40
2024 at 6 pm. Wednesday 11 Place du
December 2024 at 6 pm. Champ de
Mars
Diffusion de Friday 13 December 2024 Array 26700 Pierrelatte Free of charge. Mairie de 04 75 04 07 98
I'Opéra between 8 pm and 11.30 pm. Rue des Pierrelatte
Cendrillon Pénitents
La vie de Saturday 14 December 2024 Salle des 26790 Bouchet RDV de l'abbaye 07 87 01 04 65
cirque between 2 pm and 11.30 pm. Fétes de
I'Abbaye
1 Place des
Auvergnats
Des micro- From Monday 16 to Friday 20 Array 26700 Pierrelatte Free of charge. Mairie de 04 75 04 07 98
mondes December 2024. Bd Einstein Pierrelatte
imaginaires
La Reine des Saturday 22 February 2025 at | Salle fontaine 26130 Saint-Paul-Tr | Adult: 25 €, Child (0-14 Mediaspectacles 04 75 96 59 60
neiges 4 pm. Espace gare ois-Chateaux years): 12 €.
Sound and light
ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
The Odyssée From 29/03 to 30/12/2024, Array 84100 Orange Reduced price: 18 €, Théatre Antique 049051 17 60
Sonore daily. Subject to favorable Rue Adult: 22 €. d'Orange
weather. Madeleine
Roch

Takeaway




ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
Vos fétes de fin From 01/12 to 31/12/2024, Array 26790 Suze-la- Forese Mario 06.76.45.66.75
d'année avec daily. 604, Rte de Rousse
Mario Forese St Paul 3
Traiteur Chéateaux
Tasting
ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
Parcours From 01/01 to 31/12, every Array 26110 Saint-Maurice- Free of charge. Biscuiterie de 047526 10 35
découverte de Monday, Tuesday, ZA les sur-Eygues Provence
la Biscuiterie Wednesday, Thursday, Friday Grands Prés
and Saturday between 10.30
am and 11.15 am.
Atelier From 01/01 to 31/12, every Array 26230 Roussas Adult: 40 €. DOMAINE DE 04 75 98 50 22
d'assemblage | Thursday, Friday and Saturday 1200 Route GRANGENEUVE
au Domaine de | between 10 am and 12.30 pm. | des Esplanes
Grangeneuve
« Dégustation From 01/01 to 31/12/2024, Array 26230 Roussas Adult: 30 €. DOMAINE DE 04 7598 50 22
Verticale » au every Thursday, Friday and 1200 Route GRANGENEUVE
Domaine de Saturday. des Esplanes
Grangeneuve
Initiation a la From 01/01 to 31/12, every Array 26230 Roussas Adult: 30 €. DOMAINE DE 04 75 98 50 22
dégustation Thursday, Friday and O et H Bour GRANGENEUVE
Saturday. 1200 Route
des Esplanes
Domaine de
Grangeneuve
Marché de Saturday 7 December 2024 Array 07700 Bourg-Saint- Free entry. Caveau viticole 04 7554 51 85
Noél between 10 am and 8 pm. 1429 Chemin Andéol Chéateau des
gastronomique de Vinsas Amoureuses
au Domaine SCEA
les
Amoureuses
Destination Saturday 14 December 2024 Array 26230 Grignan One price: 59 €. Syndicat de la 04 7500 01 01
Truffes Repas at 7.30 pm. Ferme Truffe Noire du 06 80 3493 19
exceptionnel Chapouton Tricastin, Pays de
autour de la route de Grignan, Enclave
truffe noire du Montélimar des Papes
Tricastin
accompagné
de trufficulteurs
Theatre
ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
Saison du From 01/01 to 31/12, daily. Salle de 84600 Valréas Théatre du Rond 06 52 58 32 52
Théatre du Cordeliers Point
Rond Point 21 rue du
Berteuil
Théatre : "Le Saturday 30 November 2024 Espace Saint- 26230 Roussas Full price: 14 €, Association culture 06 23 24 02 93
diner de cons", Schedules of representation Germain, Reduced price: 10 €, et festivités a
une piece de on Saturday between 6 pm théatre de Child: 7 €. Roussas
Francis Veber and 7.40 pm. Roussas rue
Canta bise
Embrasse-moi Saturday 18 January 2025 at Array 26700 Pierrelatte Full price: 17 €, Mairie de 04 75 04 07 98
idiot 8.30 pm. Salle des Reduced price: 11 €. Pierrelatte
fétes
Avenue du
Maréchal
Juin

Tombola




ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
Marché de Saturday 30 November 2024 Place de La 26230 Roussas Free of charge. Association culture 06 23 24 02 93
Noél de between 2 pm and 9 pm. Halle - Les et festivités a
Roussas Sunday 1st of December 2024 jardins de la Roussas
between 10 am and 6 pm. Vence
Treasure hunt
ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
St-RestiTour All year round, daily. Array 26130 Saint-Restitut St-RestiTour 06 78 89 56 54
Place du
Colonel
Bertrand
En route pour Every day throughout the year. Array 30130 Pont-Saint- Free of charge. Département du +33 (0)4 66 39
l'aventure : Closed on Monday. 2, rue Saint Esprit Gard - 17 61
jeux de piste Jacques Conservation
au musée Départementale
Jeu : Sur les From 09/02 to 01/03 between Array 26790 Suze-la- Full price: 8 €, Reduced EPCC Chateaux 04 7591 83 65
traces du roi 1 pm and 5 pm. Closed on BP9 Rousse price: 6 €. Free entry for de la Drome
Monday. From 01/03 to 30/06, children < 12 years.
daily between 10 am and
12.30 pm. From 01/07 to
31/08, daily between 10 am
and 6 pm. From 01/09 to
31/10, daily between 10 am
and 12.30 pm. From 01/11 to
31/12 between 1 pm and 5 pm.
Closed on Monday.
La Boite From 01/06 to 01/09, daily. Array 26790 Suze-la- Set price group adults: Domaine des 04 7504 84 41
Mystere 2933 route de Rousse 40 €. Gravennes
Baume
Visit with digital media
ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
St-RestiTour All year round, daily. Array 26130 Saint-Restitut St-RestiTour 06 78 89 56 54
Place du
Colonel
Bertrand
Les enquétes From 02/01 to 30/03/2024, Array 07350 Cruas Adult: 3 €. Free entry for | Office de Tourisme
d'Anne Mésia a daily. From 02/04 to 1 place de la children < 18 years, Job- Intercommunal
|'abbatiale 29/06/2024, daily except on Liberté seeker, the students, Porte Sud Ardéche
Sainte-Marie May 1st. From 01/07 to disabled people. - Siege
de Cruas 31/08/2024, daily. From 02/09
to 02/11/2024, daily except on
November 1st. From 04/11 to
20/12/2024 except on
November 11th. Closed
Saturday and Sunday.
initiation / discovery during an event
ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
Et si on jouait From 06/09 to 20/12/2024, Salle des 26700 La Garde- Free access. Multiloisirs 06 15 13 63 40
aux échecs ? every Friday between 5.30 pm Associations Adhémar
and 7.30 pm.
Animation jeux From 07/09/2024 to Array 26290 Donzére Free of charge. Médiatheque 04 755175 40
de société 30/06/2025, every Saturday 1, Grande
between 9.30 am and 11.30 Rue
am. Place du
Champ de
Mars
Atelier créatif : Thursday 28 November 2024. Array 26700 Pierrelatte Free of charge. Bibliotheque 04 7598 54 58
le macramé 2 boulevard Municipale




ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
Albert
Einstein
Téléthon Saturday 30 November 2024 35 Impasse 26290 Donzére Free access. Mairie de Donzere 04 754970 30
at 2.30 pm. Alice Cartier
Lettre au Pére From 01/12 to 18/12/2024, Array 26290 Donzére Free of charge. Mairie de Donzere 04 754970 30
Noél daily. Devant la
Mairie
10 Rue
Frédéric
Mistral
Stage - From Monday 2 to Wednesday Théatre du 84600 Valréas Full price: 150 €. Théatre du Rond 0490352145
Découverte 4 December 2024, every Rond Point Point 06 52 58 32 52
des métiers du Monday, Tuesday and 21, rue du
spectacle Wednesday. Berteuil
vivant - Module
1
Donzére et From 06/12 to 31/12/2024, Array 26290 Donzére Free of charge. Mairie de Donzere 04 754970 30
merveilles daily.
Ateliers créatifs Saturday 7 December 2024 Array 26290 Donzére Free of charge. Médiatheque 04 7551 75 40
de Noél between 9 am and 11.30 am. Place du
Champ de
Mars
Ateliers Saturday 7 December 2024 Array 26700 Pierrelatte Free of charge. Mairie de 04 75 04 07 98
patisserie between 10 am and 6 pm. Pierrelatte
Stage - Mise From Saturday 7 to Sunday 8 Théatre du 84600 Valréas Full price: 180 €. Théatre du Rond 0490352145
en scene December 2024 Opening Rond Point Point 06 52 58 32 52
hours on Saturday and Sunday 21, rue du
between 10 am and 6 pm. Berteuil
From Saturday 14 to Sunday
15 December 2024 Opening
hours on Saturday and Sunday
between 10 am and 6 pm.
Atelier : Ma Saturday 7 December 2024 Array 26700 Pierrelatte Free of charge. Mairie de 04 75 98 54 58
belle couronne between 9 am and 12 pm. Bd Einstein Pierrelatte
de Noél
Stage - From Monday 9 to Wednesday Théatre du 84600 Valréas Full price: 150 €. Théatre du Rond 0490352145
Découverte 11 December 2024, every Rond Point Point 06 52 58 32 52
des métiers du Monday, Tuesday and 21, rue du
spectacle Wednesday. Berteuil
vivant - Module
2
Nuits de la Saturday 25 January 2025. Array 26290 Donzére Free of charge. Médiatheque 04 7551 75 40
lecture Place du
Champ de
Mars
parade
ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
Déambulation Friday 6 December 2024 at Array 26700 Pierrelatte Free access. Mairie de 04 75 04 07 98
I'Elfe postier 4.30 pm. Pierrelatte
Déambulation Friday 6 December 2024 at 5 Array 26700 Pierrelatte Free access. Mairie de 04 7504 07 98
Sweet et Fizzy pm. Pierrelatte
La parade des Saturday 7 December 2024. Array 26700 Pierrelatte Free of charge. Mairie de 04 75 04 07 98
gourm'amb Pierrelatte
A la recherche Saturday 7 December 2024. Array 26700 Pierrelatte Free of charge. Mairie de 04 7504 07 98
d'Alice Pierrelatte
Déambulation Saturday 7 December 2024. Array 26700 Pierrelatte Free of charge. Mairie de 04 75 04 07 98
éclats de réve Pierrelatte
Descente du Saturday 7 December 2024 at Array 26700 Pierrelatte Free of charge. Mairie de 04 7504 07 98
Pére Noél 6.15 pm. Rue du Pierrelatte
Chateau
La vie de Saturday 14 December 2024 Salle des 26790 Bouchet RDV de I'abbaye 07 87 01 04 65




ANIMATION DATE LIEU CODE VILLE TARIFS ORGANISATION CONTACT
POSTAL
cirque between 2 pm and 11.30 pm. Fétes de
I'Abbaye
1 Place des

Auvergnats
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